OFFICE OF THE TOWN MANAGER 365 BOSTON ROAD BILLERICA, MA 01821 (978) 671-0942 FAX: (978) 671-0947



John C. Curran Town Manager jcurran@town.billerica.ma.us

TOWN OF BILLERICA ALL NIGHT PARKING BAN/SNOW EMERGENCY

Beginning November 15, 2021 until March 15, 2022 an <u>ALL-NIGHT PARKING BAN</u> will be in full force on all Billerica roadways. Vehicles found parked in the roadway longer than two (2) hours between Midnight and 6:00 AM during the above dates will be tagged and subject to a \$25.00 fine. If a vehicle is parked as to interfere with snow removal, a fine will be assessed and will be subject to towing. Upon declaration of a <u>snow emergency</u> by the Town Manager, parking on all public ways will be prohibited. Vehicles found parked on public ways will be subject to a \$50.00 fine and towing. The Chief of Police requests the cooperation of all residents to comply with this public safety ordinance to ensure that snow plowing operations will not be hampered by illegally parked vehicles.

> John C. Curran Town Manager

BILLERICA MINUTEMAN: Please publish Thursday, November 11, 2021. Please publish in the front section of the newspaper. Send bill and tear sheet to: Town Manager's Office, 365 Boston Road, Billerica, MA 01821.